
1 148

83

820

1 138

83

774

10

–

46

–

45

3

166

3 662

902

94

1 231

221

國 立 National

市 立 Municipal

私 立 Private

1 982

1 945

1 962

1 982

1 970

1 965

1 989

2 034

2 027

2 004

2 051

1 900

1 893

1 914

1 938

1 927

1 926

1 930

1 976

1 972

1 948

1 995

82

52

48

44

43

39

59

58

55

56

56

143

130

127

113

96

81

69

59

50

48

48

5 871

5 717

5 548

5 368

5 193

5 056

4 939

4 835

4 757

4 718

4 730

1 637

1 616

1 611

1 606

1 595

1 586

1 566

1 555

1 546

1 547

1 546

AY 2014

AY 2015

AY 2016

AY 2017

AY 2018

AY 2019

AY 2020

AY 2021

AY 2022

AY 2023

AY 2024

民國103學年

民國104學年

民國105學年

民國106學年

民國107學年

民國108學年

民國109學年

民國110學年

民國111學年

民國112學年

–

–

–

–
–

–

–

–

1 531

1 507

1 937

1 914
1 974

1 932

–

–

–

–
–

–

–

–

1 412

1 433

1 860

1 839
1 869

1 862

–

–

–

–
–

–

–

–

119

74

77

75
105

70

6 907
6 982

6 990

6 602
6 673

6 678

305
309

312

1 724

1 940

2 749

2 869
3 095

3 722

4 203

5 523

6 388

6 729

6 773

1 191

1 168

1 792

1 822
1 890

2 487

3 246

4 424

5 930

6 423

6 478

533

772

957

1 047
1 205

1 235

957

1 099

458

306

295

AY 1968

AY 1971

AY 1976

AY 1981
AY 1986

AY 1991

AY 1996

AY 2001

AY 2006

AY 2009

AY 2010

AY 2011
AY 2012

AY 2013

民國 57學年

民國 60學年
民國 65學年

民國 70學年

民國 75學年

民國 80學年

民國 85學年

民國 90學年

民國 95學年

民國 98學年
民國 99學年

民國100學年

民國101學年

民國102學年

本府教育局。

年度以前僅含幼稚園；另109學年度起包含互助教保服務中心資料。
程。③自102年起托兒所及幼稚園全面改制為幼兒園，101學年度起為改制後幼兒園，100學
辦理｢普通科｣、｢專業群(職業)科｣、｢綜合高中｣、｢實用技能學程｣及｢進修部(學校)｣等學
①103學年度起大學校院及專科學校不計班級數。②自103學年起配合「高級中等教育法」

單位：班

高 等 學 校 系 所 數學 年 度 別

No. of Departments of Higher School 高 等 學 校 Higher School

總 計

Total
Grand

大學校院

& College
University

專科學校

College
Junior

總 計

Total
Grand

大學校院

& College
University

專科學校

College
Junior

Academic Year

of Higher School
No. of Departments

高等學校系所數 ①
學 年 度 及 設 立 別

總 計

Total
Grand

大學校院

& College
University

專科學校

College
Junior

總 計

Grand Total

中 等 學 校

高 級 中 等 學 校

Academic Year & Founder
普通科 綜合高中

Education
General

High School
Comprehensive

資料來源：

附 註：

192 教育文化



21

396

280

–

7

14

–

27

102

51

1 956

282

54

4 289

292

9

783

2 101

–

76

–

1 053

1 024

999

957

899

830

789

743

722

708

697

21

20

18

16

13

17

19

22

23

23

21

270

252

217

181

158

150

147

142

135

132

129

2 747

2 675

2 576

2 495

2 432

2 392

2 349

2 314

2 281

2 260

2 289

4 756

4 622

4 537

4 480

4 571

4 608

4 609

4 672

4 737

4 746

4 635

2 515

2 534

2 599

2 657

2 703

2 807

2 881

2 901

2 938

2 920

2 893

99

101

90

94

96

91

84

84

83

77

76

5 959

5 871

5 743

1 892

1 878

1 831

1 167

1 137

1 100

2 900

2 856

2 812

5 584

5 257

4 957

2 752

3 996

4 764

5 543

6 222

6 680

6 890

6 300

6 075

5 992

5 981

627

850

870

880

916

1 042

1 388

1 708

1 965

1 910

1 893

559

819

1 139

1 569

1 914

1 964

1 856

1 454

1 156

1 139

1 159

1 566

2 327

2 755

3 094

3 392

3 674

3 646

3 138

2 954

2 943

2 929

4 506

4 919

5 441

5 888

6 448

6 943

6 888

6 677

6 343

5 930

5 756

540

591

958

1 535

2 047

1 821

1 521

1 431

1 208

1 049

1 018

1 013

2 564

2 531

58

62

68

76

76

128

128

103

134

122

122

113

110

104

Department of Education.

The cooperative educare service center was included since AY 2020.
into preschoolsin 2013. The data after AY 2012 were for preschools, Only kindergartens were included before AY 2011.
and continuing education program since AY 2014. ③The child day care centers and kindergartens were officially changed
cation Act, offered the general education, vocational education, comprehensive high school, practical technical program
①The number of classes in higher schools is no longer available after AY 2014.②According to Senior High School Edu-

All School Levels with Preschools in Taipei City
Table 55. Number of Departments of Higher schools and Number of Classes of

Unit : Class

班 級 數 Number of Classes

中 等 學 校 Secondary School 國民小學

School
Primary

幼 兒 園

Preschool

③
特 殊 教 育

Education
Special

總 計

Grand Total

高級中學

High School

職業學校

High School
Vocational

國民中學

High School
Junior

班 級 數 Number of Classes

Secondary School 國民小學

School
Primary

幼 兒 園

Preschool

③

特 殊 教 育

Education
Special

Senior Secondary School ② 國民中學

High School
Junior專業群(職業科) 實用技能學程 進修部(學校)

Vocational Education Technical Program
Practical

Continuing Education

Source :

Note :
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	表55. 臺北市高等學校系所數及各級學校暨幼兒園班級數

